described in paragraphs 25 and 26 above, Groton shall purchase and install a 
water meter in the meter pit. 

28.  Upon installation of the water meter described in paragraph 27 above, 

Groton shall make available for Ledyard’s purchase, subject to any necessary 
governmental approvals, a maximum of three hundred fifty thousand (350,000) 
gallons per day, subject to paragraphs 29 through 32 below. 

29.  Groton shall bill Ledyard for water at the same rate and in the same 
manner that it bills other wholesale water customers.  Notwithstanding any other 
provision of this Agreement, or the Amendments thereto, Groton shall be entitled